
Multnomah County Election Results
November 2018 General Election - Final Precinct Results

All Precincts, City of Gresham, All ScanStations, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 6, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 2, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 4, City of
Gresham, Mayor, All Boxes

Total Ballots Cast: 38423, Registered Voters: 64971, Overall Turnout: 59.14%

2018-11-26
12:07:25

City of Gresham, Mayor (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Allen Cox Shane T Bemis Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 4704 251 653 206 51  24.76% 151  73.30% 4   1.94% 0 45
Precinct 4706 9 31 9 3  33.33% 6  66.67% 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct 4908 1735 2946 1492 418  28.02% 1067  71.51% 7   0.47% 0 243
Precinct 4909 3356 6030 2930 846  28.87% 2068  70.58% 16   0.55% 2 424
Precinct 4910 2641 4802 2070 630  30.43% 1428  68.99% 12   0.58% 1 570
Precinct 4911 3169 5908 2607 917  35.17% 1671  64.10% 19   0.73% 1 561
Precinct 5001 2850 5909 2347 781  33.28% 1548  65.96% 18   0.77% 2 501
Precinct 5002 5363 9240 4723 1197  25.34% 3497  74.04% 29   0.61% 0 640
Precinct 5003 907 1430 796 199  25.00% 594  74.62% 3   0.38% 0 111
Precinct 5004 5202 7536 4639 1006  21.69% 3613  77.88% 20   0.43% 1 562
Precinct 5006 2762 4545 2450 647  26.41% 1793  73.18% 10   0.41% 1 311
Precinct 5007 2835 4682 2500 622  24.88% 1873  74.92% 5   0.20% 0 335
Precinct 5008 2815 4095 2466 592  24.01% 1868  75.75% 6   0.24% 0 349
Precinct 5106 1001 1786 813 218  26.81% 594  73.06% 1   0.12% 0 188
Precinct 5107 845 1229 763 161  21.10% 598  78.37% 4   0.52% 0 82
Precinct 5204 2682 4149 2393 591  24.70% 1793  74.93% 9   0.38% 0 289

Total 38423 64971 33204 8879  26.74% 24162  72.77% 163   0.49% 8 5211
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Multnomah County Election Results
November 2018 General Election - Final Precinct Results

All Precincts, City of Gresham, All ScanStations, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 6, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 2, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 4, City of
Gresham, Mayor, All Boxes

Total Ballots Cast: 38423, Registered Voters: 64971, Overall Turnout: 59.14%

2018-11-26
12:07:25

City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 2 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Kirk French Eddy Morales Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 4704 251 653 202 81  40.10% 118  58.42% 3   1.49% 0 49
Precinct 4706 9 31 8 2  25.00% 6  75.00% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 4908 1735 2946 1389 743  53.49% 638  45.93% 8   0.58% 1 345
Precinct 4909 3356 6030 2740 1300  47.45% 1429  52.15% 11   0.40% 0 616
Precinct 4910 2641 4802 2057 872  42.39% 1179  57.32% 6   0.29% 1 583
Precinct 4911 3169 5908 2529 1177  46.54% 1339  52.95% 13   0.51% 0 640
Precinct 5001 2850 5909 2295 934  40.70% 1346  58.65% 15   0.65% 0 555
Precinct 5002 5363 9240 4341 2199  50.66% 2124  48.93% 18   0.41% 2 1020
Precinct 5003 907 1430 750 369  49.20% 379  50.53% 2   0.27% 0 157
Precinct 5004 5202 7536 4225 2153  50.96% 2059  48.73% 13   0.31% 1 976
Precinct 5006 2762 4545 2257 1244  55.12% 1008  44.66% 5   0.22% 0 505
Precinct 5007 2835 4682 2285 1159  50.72% 1118  48.93% 8   0.35% 0 550
Precinct 5008 2815 4095 2240 1187  52.99% 1042  46.52% 11   0.49% 0 575
Precinct 5106 1001 1786 742 340  45.82% 398  53.64% 4   0.54% 0 259
Precinct 5107 845 1229 675 387  57.33% 287  42.52% 1   0.15% 0 170
Precinct 5204 2682 4149 2063 1163  56.37% 898  43.53% 2   0.10% 0 619

Total 38423 64971 30798 15310  49.71% 15368  49.90% 120   0.39% 5 7620

Page: 2 of 4



Multnomah County Election Results
November 2018 General Election - Final Precinct Results

All Precincts, City of Gresham, All ScanStations, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 6, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 2, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 4, City of
Gresham, Mayor, All Boxes

Total Ballots Cast: 38423, Registered Voters: 64971, Overall Turnout: 59.14%

2018-11-26
12:07:25

City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 4 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Benjamin Jones Ryan C Johnson Raymond Love Mario A Palmero Paul Drechsler Antonio Medel Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct 4704 251 653 194 14   7.22% 17   8.76% 43  22.16% 68  35.05% 42  21.65% 7   3.61% 3   1.55% 0 57
Precinct 4706 9 31 8 0   0.00% 3  37.50% 3  37.50% 2  25.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct 4908 1735 2946 1281 71   5.54% 210  16.39% 234  18.27% 452  35.28% 262  20.45% 40   3.12% 12   0.94% 3 451
Precinct 4909 3356 6030 2512 189   7.52% 365  14.53% 493  19.63% 923  36.74% 436  17.36% 86   3.42% 20   0.80% 1 843
Precinct 4910 2641 4802 1899 141   7.42% 214  11.27% 347  18.27% 739  38.92% 358  18.85% 83   4.37% 17   0.90% 3 739
Precinct 4911 3169 5908 2341 201   8.59% 346  14.78% 466  19.91% 830  35.45% 396  16.92% 75   3.20% 27   1.15% 5 823
Precinct 5001 2850 5909 2120 168   7.92% 256  12.08% 410  19.34% 812  38.30% 356  16.79% 97   4.58% 21   0.99% 2 728
Precinct 5002 5363 9240 3999 219   5.48% 707  17.68% 769  19.23% 1352  33.81% 800  20.01% 116   2.90% 36   0.90% 2 1362
Precinct 5003 907 1430 691 35   5.07% 120  17.37% 125  18.09% 258  37.34% 123  17.80% 23   3.33% 7   1.01% 1 215
Precinct 5004 5202 7536 3828 209   5.46% 650  16.98% 719  18.78% 1366  35.68% 766  20.01% 88   2.30% 30   0.78% 2 1372
Precinct 5006 2762 4545 2108 112   5.31% 392  18.60% 419  19.88% 670  31.78% 461  21.87% 44   2.09% 10   0.47% 1 653
Precinct 5007 2835 4682 2116 128   6.05% 357  16.87% 423  19.99% 692  32.70% 444  20.98% 47   2.22% 25   1.18% 1 718
Precinct 5008 2815 4095 2076 120   5.78% 343  16.52% 395  19.03% 660  31.79% 501  24.13% 41   1.97% 16   0.77% 1 738
Precinct 5106 1001 1786 715 63   8.81% 87  12.17% 144  20.14% 243  33.99% 144  20.14% 28   3.92% 6   0.84% 0 286
Precinct 5107 845 1229 630 27   4.29% 104  16.51% 110  17.46% 193  30.63% 180  28.57% 14   2.22% 2   0.32% 0 215
Precinct 5204 2682 4149 1979 118   5.96% 378  19.10% 383  19.35% 577  29.16% 483  24.41% 36   1.82% 4   0.20% 5 698

Total 38423 64971 28497 1815   6.37% 4549  15.96% 5483  19.24% 9837  34.52% 5752  20.18% 825   2.90% 236   0.83% 27 9899
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Multnomah County Election Results
November 2018 General Election - Final Precinct Results

All Precincts, City of Gresham, All ScanStations, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 6, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 2, City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 4, City of
Gresham, Mayor, All Boxes

Total Ballots Cast: 38423, Registered Voters: 64971, Overall Turnout: 59.14%

2018-11-26
12:07:25

City of Gresham, Councilor, Position 6 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Janine M
Gladfelter

Write-in Over
Votes

Under
Votes

Precinct 4704 251 653 157 152  96.82% 5   3.18% 0 94
Precinct 4706 9 31 4 4 100.00% 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct 4908 1735 2946 956 939  98.22% 17   1.78% 0 779
Precinct 4909 3356 6030 1997 1974  98.85% 23   1.15% 0 1359
Precinct 4910 2641 4802 1444 1424  98.61% 20   1.39% 0 1197
Precinct 4911 3169 5908 1805 1781  98.67% 24   1.33% 0 1364
Precinct 5001 2850 5909 1671 1636  97.91% 35   2.09% 0 1179
Precinct 5002 5363 9240 3015 2957  98.08% 58   1.92% 0 2348
Precinct 5003 907 1430 529 516  97.54% 13   2.46% 0 378
Precinct 5004 5202 7536 2802 2760  98.50% 42   1.50% 0 2400
Precinct 5006 2762 4545 1542 1505  97.60% 37   2.40% 0 1220
Precinct 5007 2835 4682 1590 1557  97.92% 33   2.08% 0 1245
Precinct 5008 2815 4095 1498 1478  98.66% 20   1.34% 0 1317
Precinct 5106 1001 1786 591 581  98.31% 10   1.69% 0 410
Precinct 5107 845 1229 448 442  98.66% 6   1.34% 0 397
Precinct 5204 2682 4149 1507 1484  98.47% 23   1.53% 0 1175

Total 38423 64971 21556 21190  98.30% 366   1.70% 0 16867
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